

Agenda Item Number

Date June 14, 2021

APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE OF INDIVIDUAL 28E AGREEMENTS RELATED TO THE COMPUTER AIDED DISPATCH (CAD) SYSTEM, RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (RMS) AND THE JAIL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (JMS) BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND POLK COUNTY FOR SHARED PUBLIC SAFETY INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES.

WHEREAS, approval and acceptance of individual 28E agreements related to Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD), Records Management System (RMS) and Jail Management Systems (JMS) between the City of Des Moines and Polk County for shared Public Safety Infrastructure systems, and;

WHEREAS, there is no fiscal impact associated with these agreements, and:

WHEREAS, these agreements replace previous agreement with more defined responsibility and requirement for both parties, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Des Moines City Council that the three 28E agreements related to the Computer Aided Dispatch Center, Records Management and Jail Management, Public Safety Infrastructure systems between the City of Des Moines and Polk County is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the City with the City Clerk to attest to the Mayor's signature and the City Manager or his designee to execute the terms of the 28E agreements.

Moved by _____ to adopt

Approved as to form:

Douglas P. Philiph, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	~			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	~			
GRAY	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	1			
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED				

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Nay Cmilik

City Clerk